

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 301 of 2020

Sakil Ansari	...	...	Appellant
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant	: Mr. R.S. Singh, Adv.
For the State	: APP

The matter was taken up through Video Conferencing. Learned counsel for the parties had no objections with it and submitted that the audio and video qualities are good.

04/02.07.2021: Heard.

Admit.

Issue notice.

It has been informed that lower court records has already been received in Criminal Appeal (SJ) No.108 of 2019 as well as other analogous cases.

List this case after two weeks along with the record of Criminal Appeal (SJ) No.108 of 2019 as well as other analogous cases.

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to remove the defects in the meantime.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Ravi-