

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.135 of 2019

Tahir Ansari **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

With
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.108 of 2019
With
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.125 of 2019
With
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.126 of 2019
With
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.301 of 2020

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Sonal Pandey, Advocate
Mr. Rana Surjit Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Bishambhar Shastri, A.P.P

10/Dated: 11th August, 2026

1. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellants,
list these cases after six weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

11th August, 2026
Ravi-Chandan/-